!			
NO. OF COPIES RECE	IVED	j	
DISTRIBUTIO		-	
SANTA FE	0		
FILE	i	ممن	
U.S.G.S.			
LAND OFFICE			
THANSPORTER	OIL	l	·-
PARSFORIER	GAS		
OPERATOR	1		
		1	

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND

Form C-104
Superposes Old C-104 and C-110
Effective 1014 ED

	U.S.G.S.	AUTHORIZATION TO TRAN	NSPORT OIL AND NATURAL G	OCT 29 1982	
	THANSPORTER OIL			0 0	
	OPERATOR GAS			ARTESIA, OFFICE	
	PRORATION OFFICE			OFFICE	
•••	Operator				
	Address	EPCO, INC.			
	8	00 CENTRAL, ODESSA, TX	79761		
	Reason(s) for filing (Check proper box)		Other (Please explain)		
	New Well	Change in Transporter of:			
	Recompletion	Oil Dry Gas Casinghead Gas Condens	=		
	Change in Ownership	Cds ingliedd Gds Coindein			
	If change of ownership give name and address of previous owner				
11.	DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND I	EASE. Well No. Pool Name, Including Fo	rmation Kind of Lease	Lease No.	
	Lease Name Rose Federal	1 Pecos Slopes	State, Federal		
	Location		A00		
	Unit Letter A ; 660	Feet From The N Line	e and 660 Feet From T	he <u>EAST</u>	
	Line of Section 20 Tow	nship 5-S Range 25	E, NMPM, CHA	VES County	
III.	DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORT	ER OF OIL AND NATURAL GA	S	-data (alia (anni anni anni	
	Name of Authorized Transporter of Oil	or Condensate	Address (Give address to which approv	ed copy of this form is to be sent)	
	Name of Authorized Transporter of Cas	inghead Gas or Dry Gas	Address (Give address to which approv	ed copy of this form is to be sent)	
	Transwestern Pipeli	ne Company	Suite 614, 1ST Nat'l Bar		
	If well produces oil or liquids,		Is gas actually connected? Whe		
	give location of tanks.	A 20 5 25	rive commingling order number:	Awating P.L. Connection	
IV.	If this production is commingled with COMPLETION DATA	h that from any other lease or pool,			
	Designate Type of Completion	n - (X) Oil Well Gas Well	New Well Workover Deepen	Plug Back Same Res'v. Diff. Res'v.	
	Date Spudded	Date Compl. Ready to Prod.	Total Depth	P.B.T.D.	
		10-25-82	4230'	4186'	
	9-11-82 Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)	Name of Producing Formation	Top Oil/Gas Pay	Tubing Depth	
	3811 GR	ABO	3625'	3628'	
	Perforations 3673*-3834* 28	/011 1-1		Depth Casing Shoe	
	3673 -3834 28		CEMENTING RECORD	42.30	
	HOLE SIZE	CASING & TUBING SIZE	DEPTH SET	SACKS CEMENT	
	26"	20"	40'	6 1/2 yds Redi-Mix	
	14 3/4"	11 3/4"	999	575 sxs. Circ 50 sxs.	
	7 7/8"	4 1/2"	4226.	660 sxs TOC 1125'	
		2 3/8"	3628	360 sxs 1" to surface and must be equal to or exceed top allow-	
V	. TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOOL WELL	OR ALLOWABLE (lest must be a able for this de	pth or be for full 24 hours)		
	Date First New Oil Run To Tanks	Date of Test	Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas li	ft, etc.)	
		Tubing Pressure	Casing Pressure	Choke Size	
	Length of Test	tubing Pressure			
	Actual Prod. During Test	Oil-Bbls.	Water-Bbls.	Gas - MCF	
				<u> </u>	
	GAS WELL		T	12	
	Actual Prod. Test-MCF/D	Length of Test	Bbls. Condensate/MMCF	Gravity of Condensate	
	744 Testing Method (pitot, back pr.)	4 hrs. Tubing Pressure (Shut-in)	Casing Pressure (Shut-in)	Choke Size	
	back pressure	935	1036_BHP	7.5 - 19/6/	
w.	I. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIAN	- 		ATION COMMISSION	
•	i. CERTIFICATE OF COMPENS		FFR 1 4 198	3	
	I hereby certify that the rules and	regulations of the Oil Conservation	APPROVED FEB 1 4 1983		
	Coindian have been complied	with and that the information given e best of my knowledge and belief.	Original Signed By Leslie A. Clements		
			TITLE Supervisor District II		
			13		
	W/ 1 1 100	40 (nr n	This form is to be filed in compliance with RULE 1104. If this is a request for allowable for a newly drilled or deepened		
(Signature) R.L. Denney			I want this form must be accompanied by a tabulation of the deviation		
	/Sian	ature)	Mett' ture tour meet pe accomb	_dmulab mile mile	
	(Sign	nature)	tests taken on the well in acco	rdance with RULE 111.	
	(Sign Chief Prod	luction Clerk	All sections of this form meable on new and recompleted w	rdance with RULE 111. ust be filled out completely for allow- ells.	
	(Sign Chief Proc (T 10-27	luction Clerk itle) 7-82	All sections of this form mushle on new and recompleted w	rdance with RULE 111. ist be filled out completely for allow- ells. I IV and W for changes of owner.	
	(Sign Chief Proc (T 10-27	luction Clerk (ide)	All sections of this form me able on new and recompleted we Fill out only Sections I. I well name or number, or transport	rdance with RULE 111. ust be filled out completely for allow- ells.	



DRILLING CO., INC. - OIL WELL DRILLING CONTRACTORS

P. D. Box 2055

ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO 88201 TELEPHONES: ARTESIA 505/746-6757

ROSWELL 505:623-5070

Depco Inc. 800 Central Odessa, Texas 79761

Re: Rose Federal #1

Gentlemen:

The following is a Deviation Survey of the above well located in Chaves County, New Mexico.

> 2490 - 3/4^O 500 - 1⁰ 2983 **-** 3/4^O 602 - 110 3457 - 1⁰ 1000 - 1^o $3939 - 1^{\circ}$ $4230 - 2^{\circ}_{2}$ T.D. 1490 - 3/4^O 1980 - 3/4^O

> > Yours very truly,

WEK DRILLING CO., INC.

Arnold Newkirk

STATE OF NEW MEXICO) COUNTY OF CHAVES

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this 32 day

uptimble, 1982 by Arnold Newkirk.

xmmission Expires:

Notary Public of sighten , 1982 by Arnold Newkirk.

My Commission Expires:

april 10, 1984

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

RECEIVED

P. O. DRAWER "DD"

FEB 11 1983

ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210

O. C. D. Artesia, Office

This is to notify the	Oil Conservation Division that connection for the		
purchase of gas from the	DEPCO, Inc.		
·	Operator		
	A		
Rose - Federal Lease	Well #1 - Unit Letter Unknown Well Unit		
20-5S-25E	Undesignated (Abo)		
S.T.R.	Pool		
Transwestern	was made on February 2, 1983		
Name of purchaser			
	Transwestern Pipeline Company		
	Company		
	Machan H. N. Aickle		
	Representative		
	Supervisor Gas Purchase Contract Administratio		

CC: Operator

Oil Conservation Division - Santa Fe

DEPCO, Inc.

Exploration & Production



800 Central ODFSSA TEXAS 79760

RECEIVED

February 4, 1983

FEB 07 1983

O.C.D. AKIBBA, OFFICE

$\underline{\mathsf{M}} \ \underline{\mathsf{E}} \ \underline{\mathsf{M}} \ \underline{\mathsf{O}} \ \underline{\mathsf{R}} \ \underline{\mathsf{A}} \ \underline{\mathsf{N}} \ \underline{\mathsf{D}} \ \underline{\mathsf{U}} \ \underline{\mathsf{M}}$

TO: CHARLIE CRUMP - PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT - DENVER

LE ANN PALLAS - NATURAL GAS DEPARTMENT - DENVER

KAREN CHEESMAN - ACCOUNTING - DENVER

CAROLYN BUSS - ACCOUNTING - DENVER

FRAN CUMMINGS - LAND DEPARTMENT - DENVER

BARBI STONE - LAND DEPARTMENT - OKLAHOMA CITY

FROM: CARL BIZZELL

RE: LEASE: ROSE FEDERAL WELL NO.: 1

LOCATION: 660 FNL & FEL, SEC. 20, T-5-S, R-25-E, Chaves Co., New Mexico COMMISSION NO.: NM 36408

THE FIRST PRODUCTION ON THIS WELL OCCURRED ON FEBRUARY 2 , 19 83 .

THE FIRST SALES OCCURRED ON FEBRUARY 2, 19 83 , AND WAS PURCHASED BY TRANSWESTERN PIPELINE COMPANY

BY: Virgie Markin

cc: OCC V